PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6306480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULICE	11/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTA CEREAL TECHNOLOGIES PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	5 JULIUS AVENUE
Internal Address:	RIVERSIDE CORPORATE PARK
City:	NORTH RYDE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17019960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: Pdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83529-AAA/GJG/LMO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN HABER
SIGNATURE:	83529-AAA/DH/for Gary J. Gershik
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=200918_83529-AAA_Assignment_Ulice_to_Arista_LMO#page1.tif

PATENT 506259734 REEL: 053818 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ulice, having a principal place of business at ZAC Les Portes de Riom, BP 173, 63204 Riom cedex, France, is an assignee of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 13/668,177, filed November 2, 2012, entitled HIGH AMYLOSE WHEAT II, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property attributable to Pierre Georges Louis Berbezy and Elisabeth Marie-Anne Ida Chanliaud by virtue of an assignment of rights from Pierre Georges Louis Berbezy and Elisabeth Marie-Anne Ida Chanliaud (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, having a principal place of business at Black Mountain Laboratories, Clunies Ross Street, Black Mountain, ACT 2601, Australia, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ulice, effective November 2, 2012, hereby assigns and transfers to Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Ulice hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited and their lawful successors and assigns.

<u>Ulice</u> (Assignor)
By:
Printed Name: FRAN COIS VIHLLET
TITLE: DIRECTEUR GENERAL ADDINT
Witness:
[signature]
CEVER'NE BEAWARD [printed name]
LEGAL COUNSEL [address]
LINAGRAIN CEREALES INGREDIENTS
RION, FRANCE
Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited (Assignee) hereby accepts this assignment.
By: Vacabo
Printed Name: Lindson Ado
Title: Arecher
Date: 14 Now 2013
Witness:
(Kadaytes [signature]
ROBERT E. DE FETTER [printed name]
10 STOBIE PLACE, MONASH address]

PATENT REEL: 053818 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 09/18/2020